

Ph#: 0998-405123 Fax#: 0998-405124 Email:lkp405123@gmail.com OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER, LOWER KOHISTAN

ORDER

In compliance of the judgment, dated 07-03-2023 passed by the Honourable Khyber Pakhtunkhawa Service Tribunal Peshawar, in Service Appeal No. 5912/2021 "Titled Gul Zada Versus Provincial Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhawa Peshawar and others. This office is going to issued the conditionally/provisionally <u>re-instatement order of the Appellant Ex-Constable Gul Zada No. 376</u> subject to the following terms & conditions till the outcome/final decision of <u>CPLA No. 272-P/2023</u>, which has already been lodged by the Respondents before the August Supreme Court of Pakistan against the above mentioned judgment.

- 1. This order is being issued in the light of Judgment dated 07-03-2023 vides Service Appeal No. 5912/2021 filed by the appellant to avoid any embarrassment of Contempt of Court/Tribunal.
- 2. The service back benefit of the appellant Ex-Constable Gul Zada No.376 is hereby reinstated in the light of Honorable Court/Tribunal Judgment dated 07-03-2023 on the following conditions.

CONDITIONS

Before disbursement of all service back benefits to the appellant be strictly bounded according to rule/regulations that all kind of the disbursements amount will be returned to the department concerned in case of final decision of CPLA No. 272-P/2023 from the August Supreme Court of Pakistan, wherein set aside the judgment of Honourable Service Tribunal, Dated 07-03-2023 and the subject order will be considered as cancelled/ or otherwise in the light of final decision of CPLA if deem appropriate.

OB No. 28.
Dated: 04-05-2023.

District Police Officer
Lower Kohistan

No. 191 /OHC, Dated Pattan (L-KH) the 04/05 /2023

Copy of the above is forwarded for information to:

- 1. The W/Provincial Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhawa Peshawar.
- 2. The Regional Police Officer, Hazara Region Abbottabad.
- 1. The Assistant Inspector general of Police, Legal, CPO Peshawar.
- ∠ 4. The Registrar, Khyber Pakhtunkhawa Service Tribunal Peshawar vides his Office Letter No.1121/ST, dated 10-04-2023.
 - 5. District Account Officer, Lower Kohistan with the request to disburse the amount in the light of above mentioned conditions till the final decision of CPLA.
 - 6. Pay Officer, SRC & PSO / Incharge Legal Cell office of the undersigned for necessary action as directed.
 - 7. Appellant (Ex-Constable Gul Zada No.376).

District Police Officer

Lower Kohistan